(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Sharmeka Bell Building Service Helper | 10/08/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Cassandra Brown Building Service Helper | 10/15/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Rajshaun Hawkins Building Service Helper | 10/08/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Tracy McPhan Building Service Helper | 10/22/2018
$13.12 per hour

5 Kenneth Paczkowski Building Service Helper | 10/15/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Shakur Payne Building Service Helper | 10/15/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Janavia Robinson Building Service Helper | 10/22/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Autumn Rush Building Service Helper | 10/08/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Qudray Staples Building Service Helper | 10/15/2018
$13.12 per hour

2 Jasmine Watson Building Service Helper | 10/15/2018
$13.12 per hour

4 Abel Whitley Building Service Helper | 10/22/2018
$13.12 per hour

5 Carol Miller Boiler Attendant Trainee 10/22/2018
$33,698.08

5 Amy Hernandez Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 10/01/2018
$20.50 per hour

4 Jose Hernandez Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 10/01/2018
$20.50 per hour

2 Chesa Coleman Children’s Health Assistant 10/01/2018
$17,602.22

2 Tim Bragulla Electrician 10/15/2018
$37.51 per hour
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Lakresha Brown

Eva Burton

Kaila Carson

ShQueena Cruse

Calvin Fowler

Natasha Fuentes Brooks

Orlando Gonzalez Rivera

Shannon Gordon

LuShunda Hill

Adelaida Martinez

Meressa Mendoza

Maria Rendon Mendoza

Jacques Weddle

Hope Wells

Shamiah Williams

Alexander Willis

Angela Zaccone

Shameka Anderson

Martha Arechiga Avila

Yanderid Arteaga

Rashida Baker

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

10/01/2018

10/08/2018

10/08/2018

10/29/2018

10/02/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/01/2018

10/01/2018

10/16/2018

10/30/2018

10/29/2018

10/01/2018

10/08/2018

10/15/2018

10/18/2018

10/01/2018

10/08/2018

10/15/2018

1-2



Delmy Benitez Borja

Faith Britton

Andrea Brown

Kawanda Brown

Armon Brunson

Samuel Bukowski

Jonathan Burrell

Brittany Clay

Dody Cooper

Priscila Diaz Arroyo

Ruben Garcia

Jamisha Gladney

Mamadou Guisse

Mariah Hall

Sheneta Hamilton

Cristela Hernandez

Asya Holt

Dikembe Husband

Charlotte Jackson

Faisal Khan

Iram Khan

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,838.38

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

10/08/2018

10/01/2018

10/15/2018

10/29/2018

10/08/2018

10/17/2018

10/15/2018

10/02/2018

10/01/2018

10/01/2018

10/30/2018

10/15/2018

10/23/2018

10/30/2018

10/02/2018

10/15/2018

10/18/2018

10/09/2018

10/23/2018

09/27/2018

10/08/2018
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Keith Leavy

Angela Marquez

Daiana Matta Castro

Angela Mayweather

Laura Meyer

Ashley Milewski

Alexis Murray

German Novelli

Robert Nunn

Darytza Resto

Carey Roberts

Wanda Rodriguez Burgos

Ana Romo Murillo

Joselyn Steidel

Tiffany Swan

Hannah Swenson

Shanecia Tate

Kayla Thuemler

Bakari Triggs

Jennifer Valdivia

Mahaly Villegas

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,838.38

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

10/18/2018

10/17/2018

10/10/2018

10/18/2018

10/01/2018

09/26/2018

10/29/2018

10/17/2018

10/15/2018

10/01/2018

10/16/2018

10/25/2018

10/29/2018

10/03/2018

10/23/2018

10/24/2018

10/01/2018

10/05/2018

10/08/2018

10/23/2018

10/24/2018
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Alantris West

Rebecca Wigley

Melissa Longoria

Miguel Rodriguez

Robert Stanfield

Dreshawn Brister

Brieana Kimber

Thaddeous Mitchell

Alicia Ayala

AnnAlicia Galvez

Genesis Gaytan Garcia

Kimberly Foster

Dawn Calvin

Mollee Cleary

Roberto Rodriguez

Ravanna Bonds EL

Leah Cornelius

Cheresse Hughes

Lashonda Moore

Geneva Nelson

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant - Hourly

$16.32 per hour

Para Ed Assistant - Hourly

$16.32 per hour

Roofer
$31.70 per hour

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,795.52

Secretary | — 10 Month
$25,200.00

Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,795.52

Secretary | — 12 Month
$29,152.80

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$33,698.08

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$35,075.31

Boiler Attendant
$38,839.58

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$20,409.18

School Safety Assistant
$23,797.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

10/01/2018

10/18/2018

10/03/2018

10/18/2018

10/01/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/23/2018

10/31/2018

10/29/2018

10/15/2018

10/08/2018

10/15/2018

10/15/2018

10/05/2018

10/19/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018
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George Potts

George Ragland

Wendy Cantoral-Argueta

TiQuita Carter

Cassandra Greenlee

Willie Lipson

Laquita Moody Howled

Vickie Wilks

Jazmine Dansby

Tequilla Thomas

Kanique Williams

Treena Canady

Emily Foster Hill

Tanesha Howard

Durell Kern

Jerry Luckett

Thien Miller

Veronica Ortiz-Colon

Jamal Robinson

Iliana Gerena Jimenez

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

Secretary | — 12 Month
$31,747.70

Secretary | — 12 Month
$33,562.00

Secretary | — 12 Month
$34,900.32

School Engineer IV
$56,047.50

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$13.46 per hour

REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$13.12 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$20,409.18

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,838.38

Para Ed Assistant
$20,282.29

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,795.52

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

10/01/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/15/2018

10/09/2018

10/08/2018

10/01/2018

10/29/2018

10/29/2018

09/26/2018

10/15/2018

10/24/2018

10/01/2018

10/01/2018

10/01/2018

10/01/2018

10/29/2018

10/23/2018
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