(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Sharmeka Bell	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/08/2018
2 Cassandra Brown	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/15/2018
2 Rajshaun Hawkins	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/08/2018
2 Tracy McPhan	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/22/2018
5 Kenneth Paczkowski	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/15/2018
2 Shakur Payne	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/15/2018
2 Janavia Robinson	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/22/2018
2 Autumn Rush	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/08/2018
2 Qudray Staples	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/15/2018
2 Jasmine Watson	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/15/2018
4 Abel Whitley	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/22/2018
5 Carol Miller	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08	10/22/2018
5 Amy Hernandez	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.50 per hour	10/01/2018
4 Jose Hernandez	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.50 per hour	10/01/2018
2 Chesa Coleman	Children's Health Assistant \$17,602.22	10/01/2018
2 Tim Bragulla	Electrician \$37.51 per hour	10/15/2018

2	Lakresha Brown	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/01/2018
2	Eva Burton	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/08/2018
2	Kaila Carson	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/08/2018
2	ShQueena Cruse	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	Calvin Fowler	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/02/2018
4	Natasha Fuentes Brooks	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
4	Orlando Gonzalez Rivera	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	Shannon Gordon	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	LuShunda Hill	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
4	Adelaida Martinez	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/01/2018
4	Meressa Mendoza	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/01/2018
4	Maria Rendon Mendoza	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/16/2018
2	Jacques Weddle	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/30/2018
2	Hope Wells	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	Shamiah Williams	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/01/2018
2	Alexander Willis	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/08/2018
5	Angela Zaccone	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/15/2018
2	Shameka Anderson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/18/2018
4	Martha Arechiga Avila	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
4	Yanderid Arteaga	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/08/2018
2	Rashida Baker	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018

4 Delmy Benitez Borja	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/08/2018
2 Faith Britton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
2 Andrea Brown	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
2 Kawanda Brown	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/29/2018
2 Armon Brunson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/08/2018
5 Samuel Bukowski	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/17/2018
2 Jonathan Burrell	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
2 Brittany Clay	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/02/2018
2 Dody Cooper	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
4 Priscila Diaz Arroyo	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
4 Ruben Garcia	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/30/2018
2 Jamisha Gladney	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
2 Mamadou Guisse	Para Ed Assistant \$18,838.38	10/23/2018
2 Mariah Hall	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/30/2018
2 Sheneta Hamilton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/02/2018
4 Cristela Hernandez	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
2 Asya Holt	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/18/2018
2 Dikembe Husband	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/09/2018
2 Charlotte Jackson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/23/2018
1 Faisal Khan	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	09/27/2018
3 Iram Khan	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/08/2018

2 Keith Leavy	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/18/2018
4 Angela Marquez	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/17/2018
4 Daiana Matta Castro	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/10/2018
2 Angela Mayweather	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/18/2018
5 Laura Meyer	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
5 Ashley Milewski	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	09/26/2018
2 Alexis Murray	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/29/2018
4 German Novelli	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/17/2018
2 Robert Nunn	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
4 Darytza Resto	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
2 Carey Roberts	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/16/2018
4 Wanda Rodriguez Burgos	Para Ed Assistant \$18,838.38	10/25/2018
4 Ana Romo Murillo	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/29/2018
4 Joselyn Steidel	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/03/2018
2 Tiffany Swan	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/23/2018
5 Hannah Swenson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/24/2018
2 Shanecia Tate	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
5 Kayla Thuemler	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/05/2018
2 Bakari Triggs	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/08/2018
4 Jennifer Valdivia	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/23/2018
4 Mahaly Villegas	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/24/2018

2	Alantris West	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
2	Rebecca Wigley	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/18/2018
5	Melissa Longoria	Para Ed Assistant - Hourly \$16.32 per hour	10/03/2018
4	Miguel Rodriguez	Para Ed Assistant - Hourly \$16.32 per hour	10/18/2018
5	Robert Stanfield	Roofer \$31.70 per hour	10/01/2018
2	Dreshawn Brister	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
2	Brieana Kimber	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
2	Thaddeous Mitchell	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
4	Alicia Ayala	Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,795.52	10/23/2018
4	AnnAlicia Galvez	Secretary I – 10 Month \$25,200.00	10/31/2018
			10/20/2010
4	Genesis Gaytan Garcia	Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,795.52	10/29/2018
2			10/29/2018
	·	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month	
2	·	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80	
2	Kimberly Foster	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee	10/15/2018
2 1 5	Kimberly Foster Dawn Calvin	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08 Boiler Attendant Trainee	10/15/2018 10/08/2018
2 1 5	Kimberly Foster Dawn Calvin Mollee Cleary	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08 Boiler Attendant Trainee \$35,075.31 Boiler Attendant	10/15/2018 10/08/2018 10/15/2018
2 1 5 4	Kimberly Foster Dawn Calvin Mollee Cleary Roberto Rodriguez	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08 Boiler Attendant Trainee \$35,075.31 Boiler Attendant \$38,839.58 Para Ed Assistant	10/15/2018 10/08/2018 10/15/2018 10/15/2018
2 1 5 4	Dawn Calvin Mollee Cleary Roberto Rodriguez Ravanna Bonds EL Leah Cornelius	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08 Boiler Attendant Trainee \$35,075.31 Boiler Attendant \$38,839.58 Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98 Para Ed Assistant	10/15/2018 10/08/2018 10/15/2018 10/15/2018 10/05/2018
2 1 5 4 2	Dawn Calvin Mollee Cleary Roberto Rodriguez Ravanna Bonds EL Leah Cornelius	\$23,795.52 Secretary I – 12 Month \$29,152.80 PROMOTIONS Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08 Boiler Attendant Trainee \$35,075.31 Boiler Attendant \$38,839.58 Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98 Para Ed Assistant \$20,409.18 School Safety Assistant	10/15/2018 10/08/2018 10/15/2018 10/15/2018 10/05/2018 10/19/2018

2	George Potts	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
2	George Ragland	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
4	Wendy Cantoral-Argueta	Secretary I – 12 Month \$31,747.70	10/01/2018
2	TiQuita Carter	Secretary I – 12 Month \$33,562.00	10/22/2018
2	Cassandra Greenlee	Secretary I – 12 Month \$34,900.32	10/22/2018
2	Willie Lipson	School Engineer IV \$56,047.50	10/15/2018
2	Laquita Moody Howled	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$13.46 per hour	10/09/2018
		REHIRES	
2	Vickie Wilks	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	10/08/2018
2	Jazmine Dansby	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/01/2018
2	Tequilla Thomas	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	Kanique Williams	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	10/29/2018
2	Treena Canady	Para Ed Assistant \$20,409.18	09/26/2018
5	Emily Foster Hill	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/15/2018
2	Tanesha Howard	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/24/2018
2	Durell Kern	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
2	Jerry Luckett	Para Ed Assistant \$18,838.38	10/01/2018
3	Thien Miller	Para Ed Assistant \$20,282.29	10/01/2018
4	Veronica Ortiz-Colon	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	10/01/2018
2	Jamal Robinson	School Safety Assistant \$22,819.92	10/29/2018
4	Iliana Gerena Jimenez	Secretary I – 10 Month \$23,795.52	10/23/2018